
  CAMBRIAN ROAD RALLY

Sponsored by Edwards Buildings
Tregaron + District Motor Club - 3rd/4th February 2024

OVERALL RESULTS AT MC 2
No. Driver Navigator Car Class Pos Cls Pos

Fails Time

2 Richard 'Ty Capel' Williams Daniel 'Dando' Jones Ford Escort E 4:48 1

7 Dan Morris Kieran Price Ford Puma E 4:51 2 1 0:03 0:03

3 Iwan 'Bont' Roberts Moi Williams Toyota Corolla E 4:58 3 2 0:10 0:07

14 Trystan Leyshon Jamie Mills Ford Focus E 5:02 4 3 0:14 0:04

9 Zak Hughes Robbie Pugh Peugeot 206 GTi 180 E 5:13 5 4 0:25 0:11

1 Rhydian Ebenezer Jonathan Hawkins Honda Civic E 5:20 6 5 0:32 0:07

6 Steven Knibbs David 'Garth' Powell Proton Satria GTi E 5:25 7 6 0:37 0:05

11 Alan Gaunt Owen Rowcliffe Peugeot 206 GTi E 5:25 8 7 0:37 0:00

13 Gareth Price Liam Evans BMW 318Ti E 5:25 9 8 0:37 0:00

28 Aled Davies Ethan Davies Ford Puma S 5:25 10 1 0:37 0:00

34 Daniel Huw Evans Llion Steffan Evans Proton Satria S 5:25 11 2 0:37 0:00

25 Josh Clark Chris Hands BMW Compact S 5:27 12 3 0:39 0:02

49 Connah Urquhart Iwan Twigg Vauxhall Nova N 5:27 13 1 0:39 0:00

4 Kevin 'Steaky' Morgan Aled Richards Ford Escort E 5:32 14 9 0:44 0:05

19 Paul Davies Sean Davies Vauxhall Corsa S 5:34 15 4 0:46 0:02

51 Kieran John Rawstron Kirsty Rooke Ford Fiesta N 5:35 16 2 0:47 0:01

17 Daniel Wyn Owens Tomos Evans Renault Clio E 5:41 17 10 0:53 0:06

27 Emyr Morgan Tjay Lewis Ford Sierra S 5:41 18 5 0:53 0:00

29 Marc Jones Ryan Hurrell Proton Satria S 5:41 19 6 0:53 0:00

10 Alyn Welsby Craig Warren Ford Escort MK2 E 5:43 20 11 0:55 0:02

22 Joseph Thomas Mathew Phillips Ford Escort E 5:43 21 12 0:55 0:00

24 Thomas Welsby Corey Welsby Subaru Impreza E 5:45 22 13 0:57 0:02

41 Arwyn Jones Mathew Pryce Subaru Impreza N 5:45 23 3 0:57 0:00
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52 Jason Green Alun Horn Citroen C1 N 5:46 24 4 0:58 0:01

39 Sion Ifan Jones Liam Jones Subaru Impreza N 5:47 25 5 0:59 0:01

31 Llŷr Davies Osian Jones Renault Clio Sport S 5:48 26 7 1:00 0:01

36 Delyth Mair Jones Lewis Hughes Morgan Ford Escort S 5:48 27 8 1:00 0:00

37 Euros Fychan Williams Trystan Bryn Evans Nissan Micra N 5:48 28 6 1:00 0:00

54 Jamie Haynes Megan Wyn Williams Vauxhall Corsa N 5:48 29 7 1:00 0:00

8 Mark Weller Sam Weller Subaru Impreza E 5:49 30 14 1:01 0:01

38 Richard Owen Morgans James 'Fast' Martin Ford Escort N 5:49 31 8 1:01 0:00

30 Owain Evans Callum James Peugeot 206 GTi S 5:50 32 9 1:02 0:01

15 Steffan Evans Gethin Evans Subaru Impreza E 5:53 33 15 1:05 0:03

48 Osian Savinelli Emyr Evans Ford Escort N 5:53 34 9 1:05 0:00

32 Carwyn 'Bol' Jones Steffan Thomas Proton Satria GTi S 5:54 35 10 1:06 0:01

35 Paul Lote-Williams Aled Jones Peugeot 206 GTi S 5:56 36 11 1:08 0:02

55 Griff Lewis Sion Davies Ford Fiesta N 6:03 37 10 1:15 0:07

12 Jonathan Davies Andrew Gaunt Ford Escort E 6:12 38 16 1:24 0:09

16 Evan Shepherd Byron Jones BMW Compact E 6:16 39 17 1:28 0:04

58 Jake Paul Edwards Steffan Ellis Phillips Peugeot 205 GTi N 6:17 40 11 1:29 0:01

42 Owain Dixon Sion Busson BMW Compact N 6:19 41 12 1:31 0:02

53 Martin Haynes Jac William Jones Ford KA N 6:21 42 13 1:33 0:02

20 Damian Summerfield Dan Parsons Proton Satria E 6:24 43 18 1:36 0:03

50 Rhydian Bentley Josh Williams MG ZR N 6:24 44 14 1:36 0:00

18 John Lewis Sam Vaux Peugeot 205 GTi E 6:30 45 19 1:42 0:06

40 Daniel Isaac David Lee Peugeot 205 GTi N 6:31 46 15 1:43 0:01
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23 Aron Sion Eifion Wyn Pugh Ford Escort E 6:42 47 20 1:54 0:11

57 Raymond Jones Jac Jones MG ZR N 6:51 48 16 2:03 0:09

44 Martin James Iolo Clement Vauxhall Astra N 7:01 49 17 2:13 0:10

45 Rebecca Clive Gareth Owen Proton Satria N 7:09 50 18 2:21 0:08

46 Bethan Eynon-Stobbs William Rhys Eynon-Stobbs Nissan Micra N 7:14 51 19 2:26 0:05

5 Clive 'Ghosty' Williams Richard 'Tyson' Morris Peugeot 206 E 7:30 52 21 2:42 0:16

59 Jack Daniel Ifor Christie Proton Satria N 7:30 53 20 2:42 0:00

60 Catrin Jones Gwenno Griffiths Ford Fiesta N 7:30 54 21 2:42 0:00
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